IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 09.0033
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-10-20

 M  : Pole mounted light with plastic enclosure
 S  : Stainless steel enclosure
2)    08  : Type coding of stainless steel luminaire
   92  : Type coding of plastic luminaire
3)     0..  : Bi-pin lamp cap type G13
       3..  : One-pin lamp cap type FA6
   18  : 18 W – 1st fluorescent lamp
   36  : 36 W – 1st fluorescent lamp
   36-1  : 32 W – 1st fluorescent lamp (only without feedthrough wiring)
   58  : 58 W – 1st fluorescent lamp
 LED  : Version with LED-modules
4)   18  : 18 W – 2nd fluorescent lamp
     36  : 36 W – 2nd fluorescent lamp
   36-1  : 32 W – 2nd fluorescent lamp (only without feedthrough wiring)
     58  : 58 W – 2nd fluorescent lamp
 400  : With LED-module 2x15 W
 400-1  : With LED-module 1x13 W
 800  : With LED-module 2x26 W
 400HT  : With LED-module 2x12 W
 800HT  : With LED-module 2x21 W
 400A  : With LED Retrofit module 2x13W (ELLK – 2 - *)
 800A  : With LED Retrofit module 2x26W (ELLK – 4 - *)
5) None I)  : Standard
 ZB I)  : Suitable for emergency power supply (central battery)
 V-CG-S I) : With monitoring module
 NIB  : Intelligent single battery system
 DCA I)  : DC – Disconnection
 NE  : Emergency light version with VE12 218, VE12 236, VE12 236-1,
     VE 12 400, VE 12 800, VE 12 400HT or VE 12 800HT
 I) KK  : With one- or both side mounted battery box eB* ** *** in use as a
     terminal box
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 09.0033 issue No: 16
 Annex
 Page 2 of 8
Description
The fluorescent lighting fixture type eLL* ** *** / ** * is an explosion-protected electrical apparatus that
accommodates single or twin fluorescent luminaires with either lamp cap FA6 (one-pin) or lamp cap G13 (Bi-
pin).
Only separately certified EVGs, one single, one double or two single, are used as electronic ballast, such as:
EVG09… (IECEx BVS 10.0013U). The Emergency-luminaire variants are used with VE/EVG05
(IECEx BVS 10.0034 U), e.g. VE97… (IECEx BVS 10.0034U), or VE12 218, VE12 236 or VE12 236-1 (IECEx
BVS 10.0034U), VE12 400, VE12 400HT, VE12 800 or VE12 800HT
(IECEx BVS 10.0034U).
The luminaires may be replaced inside the potentially explosive atmosphere if the fluorescent lighting fixture is